Facility/Type
Structures
Washington & Fourth
Transient

Permit

Washington & First
Pre-Pay After 3 & W. Ends
Permit

Maynard
Transient

Permit

Premium Permits

Forest
Transient
Permit

Fourth & William
Transient

Permit

Premium Permits

Liberty Square

Transient

Pre-Pay After 3 & W. Ends
Permit

Premium Permits

Ann & Ashley

Transient

Pre-Pay After 3 & W. Ends
Permit

Premium Permits

Library Lane
Transient

Permit

Promotional Permit

Lots

South Ashley

Transient-1st 3 Hours
-After 3 Hours

First & William
Permit

415 W. Washington
Transient
Permit

System Wide
Special Event

Art Fair

- Before 5PM

- After 5pm

- Weekly Pass

Limited Overnight Permit-
Overstay Fees

Meters
Regular Meters
EV Charging Station Meters
Meter Bags
Sun. & Holiday Meter Bag Fees:
1-99 Meter Bags
100 Meter Bags-and Beyond

4/1/2018
Rates

$1.20/Hr.
$165/Mo

$5/Entry
$165/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$165/Mo
$230/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$165/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$165/Mo
$230/Mo.

$1.20/Hr
$3/Entry
$165/Mo
$230/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$3/Entry
$165/Mo
$230/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$165/Mo
$140/Mo

$1.60/Hr.
$1.80/Hr.

$125/Mo

$4/entry
$100/Mo

$5-$15/Entry

$15/Entry
$7/Entry
$100

$20/Overstay
$1.70/Hour
$2.00/Hour
$25/Day

$200
$400

Notice Regarding Parking Rate Increases

From: Ann Arbor Downtown Development Authority

In February 2018 the Ann Arbor Downtown Development Authority Board voted to enact a
series of parking rate changes. July 2020 rate changes were postponed to January 2021.
An updated version of changes are outlined by facility and type below.

1/1/2019
Rates

$1.20/Hr.
$170/Mo

$5/Entry
$170/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$170/Mo
$240/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$170/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$170/Mo
$240/Mo.

$1.20/Hr

$4Entry
$170/Mo
$240/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.

$4Entry
$170/Mo
$240/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$170/Mo
$170/Mo

$1.60/Hr.
$1.80/Hr.

$130/Mo

$4/entry
$105/Mo

$5-$15/Entry

$18/Entry
$9/Entry
$100

$20/Overstay
$1.80/Hour
$2.10/Hour

$25/Day

$200
$400

7/1/2019
Rates

$1.20/Hr.
$180/Mo

$5/Entry
$180/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$180/Mo
$250/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$180/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$180/Mo
$250/Mo.

$1.20/Hr
$4Entry
$180/Mo
$250/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.

$4Entry
$180/Mo
$250/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$180/Mo
$180/Mo

$1.70/Hr.
$1.90/Hr.

$140/Mo

$4/entry
$115/Mo

$5-$15/Entry

$18/Entry
$9/Entry
$100

$20/Overstay
$1.90/Hour
$2.20/Hour
$25/Day

$200
$400

1/1/2021
Rate

$1.20/Hr.
$185/Mo

$5/Entry
$185/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$185/Mo
$260/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$185/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$185/Mo
$260/Mo.

$1.20/Hr

$4Entry
$185/Mo
$260/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.

$4Entry
$185/Mo
$260/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$185/Mo
$185/Mo

$1.70/Hr.
$1.90/Hr.

$145/Mo

$5/entry
$120/Mo

$5-$15/Entry

$18/Entry
$9/Entry
$100

$20/Overstay
$2.00/Hour
$2.30/Hour
$25/Day

$200
$400

7/1/2021
Rates

$1.20/Hr.
$195/Mo

$5/Entry
$195/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$195/Mo
$270/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$195/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$195/Mo
$270/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$5/Entry
$195/Mo
$270/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$5 Entry
$195/Mo
$270/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$195/Mo
$195/Mo

$1.80/Hr.
$2.00/Hr.

$155/Mo

$5/entry
$130/Mo

$5-$15/Entry

$18/Entry
$9/Entry
$100

$20/Overstay
$2.10/Hour
$2.40/Hour
$25/Day

$200
$400

7/1/2022
Rates

$1.20/Hr.
$200/Mo

$5/Entry
$200/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$200/Mo
$280/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$200/Mo

$1.20/Hr.
$200/Mo
$280/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$5/Entry
$200/Mo
$280/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$5 Entry
$200/Mo
$280/Mo.

$1.20/Hr.
$200/Mo
$200/Mo

$1.80/Hr.
$2.00/Hr.

$160/Mo

$5/entry
$135/Mo

$5-$15/Entry

$18/Entry
$9/Entry
$100

$20/Overstay
$2.20/Hour
$2.50/Hour

$25/Day

$200
$400
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