Notice Regarding Parking Rate Increases From: Ann Arbor Downtown Development Authority

In February 2018 the Ann Arbor Downtown Development Authority Board voted to enact a series of parking rate changes. July 2020 rate changes were postponed to January 2021. An updated version of changes are outlined by facility and type below.

	4/1/2018 Rates	<u>1/1/2019</u> Rates	7/1/2019 Rates	<u>1/1/2021</u> Rate	<u>7/1/2021</u> Rates	<u>7/1/2022</u> Rates
Facility/Type	<u>rtatos</u>			s		rates
Structures						
Washington & Fourth Transient	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.
Permit	\$165/Mo	\$170/Mo	\$180/Mo	\$185/Mo	\$195/Mo	\$200/Mo
W 1: 4 0 F: 4						
Washington & First Pre-Pay After 3 & W. Ends	\$5/Entry	\$5/Entry	\$5/Entry	\$5/Entry	\$5/Entry	\$5/Entry
Permit	\$165/Mo	\$170/Mo	\$180/Mo	\$185/Mo	\$195/Mo	\$200/Mo
Mayraard						
Maynard Transient	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.
Permit	\$165/Mo	\$170/Mo	\$180/Mo	\$185/Mo	\$195/Mo	\$200/Mo
Premium Permits	\$230/Mo.	\$240/Mo.	\$250/Mo.	\$260/Mo.	\$270/Mo.	\$280/Mo.
Forest						
Transient	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.
Permit	\$165/Mo	\$170/Mo	\$180/Mo	\$185/Mo	\$195/Mo	\$200/Mo
Fourth & William						
Transient	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.
Permit Premium Permits	\$165/Mo \$230/Mo.	\$170/Mo \$240/Mo.	\$180/Mo \$250/Mo.	\$185/Mo \$260/Mo.	\$195/Mo \$270/Mo.	\$200/Mo \$280/Mo.
r remain r ermis	Ψ230/100.	Ψ2 4 0/100.	Ψ230/1010.	Ψ200/100.	φ <i>Σ1</i> 0/1010.	Ψ200/100.
Liberty Square	44.00 ":	#4.00 ":	44.00 ":	4. 00 " :	44.00 %	# 4.00":
Transient Pre-Pay After 3 & W. Ends	\$1.20/Hr \$3/Entry	\$1.20/Hr \$4Entry	\$1.20/Hr \$4Entry	\$1.20/Hr \$4Entry	\$1.20/Hr. \$5/Entry	\$1.20/Hr. \$5/Entry
Permit	\$165/Mo	\$170/Mo	\$180/Mo	\$185/Mo	\$195/Mo	\$200/Mo
Premium Permits	\$230/Mo.	\$240/Mo.	\$250/Mo.	\$260/Mo.	\$270/Mo.	\$280/Mo.
Ann & Ashley						
Transient	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.	\$1.20/Hr.
Pre-Pay After 3 & W. Ends	\$3/Entry	\$4Entry	\$4Entry	\$4Entry	\$5 Entry	\$5 Entry
Permit Premium Permits	\$165/Mo \$230/Mo.	\$170/Mo \$240/Mo.	\$180/Mo \$250/Mo.	\$185/Mo \$260/Mo.	\$195/Mo \$270/Mo.	\$200/Mo \$280/Mo.
Fremium Femilis	φ 23 0/1010.	φ240/IVIO.	φ230/ΜΟ.	φ200/IVIO.	φ2 <i>1</i> 0/1 V 10.	φ20U/IVIU.
Library Lane						
Transient Permit	\$1.20/Hr. \$165/Mo	\$1.20/Hr. \$170/Mo	\$1.20/Hr. \$180/Mo	\$1.20/Hr. \$185/Mo	\$1.20/Hr. \$195/Mo	\$1.20/Hr. \$200/Mo
Promotional Permit	\$140/Mo	\$170/Mo	\$180/Mo	\$185/Mo	\$195/Mo \$195/Mo	\$200/Mo
<u>Lots</u> South Ashley						
Transient-1st 3 Hours	\$1.60/Hr.	\$1.60/Hr.	\$1.70/Hr.	\$1.70/Hr.	\$1.80/Hr.	\$1.80/Hr.
-After 3 Hours	\$1.80/Hr.	\$1.80/Hr.	\$1.90/Hr.	\$1.90/Hr.	\$2.00/Hr.	\$2.00/Hr.
First & William						
Permit	\$125/Mo	\$130/Mo	\$140/Mo	\$145/Mo	\$155/Mo	\$160/Mo
445 M M-shipped						
415 W. Washington Transient	\$4/entry	\$4/entry	\$4/entry	\$5/entry	\$5/entry	\$5/entry
Permit	\$100/Mo	\$105/Mo	\$115/Mo	\$120/Mo	\$130/Mo	\$135/Mo
Occasions Mr. 1						
System Wide Special Event	\$5-\$15/Entry	\$5-\$15/Entry	\$5-\$15/Entry	\$5-\$15/Entry	\$5-\$15/Entry	\$5-\$15/Entry
Art Fair	φο φτο/Επαγ	φο φτο/Επαγ	φο φτο/Επαγ	φο φτο/Επαγ	φο φτο/Επαγ	фо ф гол Епп у
- Before 5PM	\$15/Entry	\$18/Entry	\$18/Entry	\$18/Entry	\$18/Entry	\$18/Entry
- After 5pm - Weekly Pass	\$7/Entry \$100	\$9/Entry \$100	\$9/Entry \$100	\$9/Entry \$100	\$9/Entry \$100	\$9/Entry \$100
Limited Overnight Permit-	φιου	φισσ	φιου	φισσ	φισο	φισσ
Overstay Fees	\$20/Overstay	\$20/Overstay	\$20/Overstay	\$20/Overstay	\$20/Overstay	\$20/Overstay
Meters						
Regular Meters	\$1.70/Hour	\$1.80/Hour	\$1.90/Hour	\$2.00/Hour	\$2.10/Hour	\$2.20/Hour
EV Charging Station Meters	\$2.00/Hour	\$2.10/Hour	\$2.20/Hour	\$2.30/Hour	\$2.40/Hour	\$2.50/Hour
Meter Bags Sun. & Holiday Meter Bag Fees:	\$25/Day	\$25/Day	\$25/Day	\$25/Day	\$25/Day	\$25/Day
1-99 Meter Bags	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
100 Meter Bags-and Beyond	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400